

## Camp Clements FFA Scholarship Program Funded by The Bray Leadership Fund as a special project of the Tennessee FFA Foundation

## **Policy and Procedures**

- The scholarship application will be updated as needed by the Tennessee FFA Foundation.
- The application will be e-mailed out to all Tennessee FFA Advisors.
- The application will be placed on the Camp Clements page at <a href="www.tnffa.org">www.tnffa.org</a>.
- The application will be completed by the local FFA Advisor and submitted to the Tennessee FFA Foundation at tnffafoundation@tnffa.org by the deadline of April 30, 2024.
- A committee appointed by the Tennessee FFA Foundation will evaluate and select the four recipients according to the requirements outlined on the application.
- The FFA Advisors will be notified results of the selection committee in May.
- Upon confirmation of camp registration, a check will be written in the name of the student and the FFA chapter in the amount of the scholarship.
- If the selected student is unable to attend camp, the advisor must contact the Tennessee FFA Foundation office immediately (931-372-6050) and return the total amount of the scholarship.

## Camp Clements Scholarship Funded by The Bray Leadership Fund as a special project of the Tennessee FFA Foundation

Camp Clements Scholarship

The nominee must be:

- 1. A current Tennessee FFA member.
- 2. Have a financial need that would prevent the member from attending Camp.
- 3. Application <u>must be completed</u> and submitted <u>by the local FFA Advisor</u>.

Please return the completed application to the Tennessee FFA Foundation (tnffafoundation@tnffa.org) by April 30, 2024.

Name of FFA	Member:	
Name of FFA	Chapter:	
Name of FFA	Advisor making the nomination	on:
School Name:	:	Advisor Phone:
Advisor E-mai	l address:	
		************************** Member Information:
Grade Level _		Age:
Gender:		Highest FFA Degree:
List of FFA Ac	tivities	
Year	List and Describe Activity	
	I	

Attach a <u>one-page</u> explanation of why this student is deserving of this scholarship. This page **must include** the local **FFA Advisor's signature and contact information.**